## **ORDINANCE NO. 2055**

## AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SALISBURY TO APPROVE A SERVICE AND EQUIPMENT LEASE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF SALISBURY AND THE WICOMICO COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Salisbury, Maryland believes it is in the best interest of the citizens of the City of Salisbury to delegate authority to the Wicomico County Board of Elections to conduct City elections.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it enacted and ordained by the City Council of the City of Salisbury, in regular session, that a two-year Service and Equipment Lease Agreement between the City of Salisbury and the Wicomico County Board of Elections, a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit A, be approved.

AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED AND ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SALISBURY, MARYLAND, that this Ordinance shall take effect upon final passage.

THIS ORDINANCE was introduced and read at a meeting of the City Council of the City of Salisbury held on the \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2008, and having been published as required by law, in the meantime, was finally passed by the Council on the \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2008.

ATTEST:

Brenda J. Colegrove City Clerk Louise Smith Council President

APPROVED BY ME THIS

\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2008

Barrie P. Tilghman Mayor